Series variation�
Variation and option selection table� 48
 Double acting/single rod (SSD2) � 50
SSD2 Series with common switch dimensions� 57
     Safety precautions � 58
Space saving series with a wide
range of stroke lengths and
switch mounting surface options

SSD2 Series
Model No.A
How to order
Without switch (No magnet for switch)
With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
12 N5
Clean room specifications
*6
G
B
12
*1
*2
*3
*4
D Switch
* indicates lead wire length.
Stroke lengthC
Switch quantityE
OptionF
5 R N
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: T2YD* switch cannot be installed on ø12 and ø16.
*2: ø12 to ø32 is not compatible with T8* switch built-in.
*3: �The F switch can be connected only to the piping port surface of bore
sizes ø20 and ø25.
*4: �ø20 F switch with L lead wire models cannot be selected on stroke
lengths of 15 mm or under.
*5: The 5 m lead wire cannot be selected for the F switch.
*6: “P5””P51” is made to order.
*7: Refer to pages 48 and 49 for combinations of variations/options.
[Example of model No.]
SSD2-L-12-5-T0H-R-NP7
A 	Model : Compact cylinder, standard
B 	Bore size	 :	ø12 mm
C 	Stroke length	 :	5 mm
D 	Switch model No.	 :	�Reed switch T0H, 1 m lead
wire length
E 	Switch quantity	 :	1 (on rod end)
F 	Option	 :	Rod end male thread
G  Clean room specifications	:	Exhaust treatment
SSD2
SSD2-L
P7
P7T0H
Code Content
 A  Model No.
SSD2 Double acting/single rod
SSD2-L Double acting/single rod/with switch
 B  Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
125 ø125
140 ø140
160 ø160
 C  Stroke length (mm)
Refer to the stroke length table on following page.
 D  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped
Contact Voltage Display Lead wire Bore size
ACDC 121620253240506380100 125 140 160
F2S